
RESOLUTION NO. 29680 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR RAGAN SMITH ASSOCIATES, 

INC. RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. S-15-007-102, CITICO 

CREEK SUB-BASIN COMBINED SEWER SEPARATION 

PROJECT TO IMPLEMENT PHASE 1 CONSTRUCTION, FOR 

AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($377,200.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 

SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND NINE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($752,900.00). 

______________________________________________________ 

 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Ragan Smith Associates, Inc. 

relative to Contract No. S-15-007-102, Citico Creek Sub-Basin Combined Sewer Separation 

Project to implement Phase 1 construction, for an increased amount of $377,200.00, for a revised 

contract amount of $752,900.00. 

ADOPTED: October 23, 2018 

/mem 


